________________General Description
The MAX3224E/MAX3225E/MAX3226E/MAX3227E/
MAX3244E/MAX3245E are 3V-powered EIA/TIA-232
and V.28/V.24 communications interfaces with automat-
ic shutdown/wakeup features, high data-rate capabili-
ties, and enhanced electrostatic discharge (ESD)
protection. All transmitter outputs and receiver inputs
are protected to ±15kV using IEC 1000-4-2 Air-Gap

250k
1M
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Exposed Paddle
†Covered by U.S. Patent numbers 4,636,930; 4,679,134; 4,777,577;
4,797,899; 4,809,152; 4,897,774; 4,999,761; 5,649,210; and other
patents pending.
AutoShutdown Plus, MegaBaud, and UCSP are trademarks of
Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
_____________________ Selector Guide
Ordering Information
 PART
 TEMP
 RANGE
 PIN
 PKG
 PKG
 CODE
MAX3224ECTP 0°C to +70°C
20 Thin
QFN-EP*
(5mm x
5mm)
T2055-5
MAX3224ECUP 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP —
MAX3224ECAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP —
MAX3224ECPP 0°C to +70°C
20 Plastic
DIP —
MAX3224EETP -40°C to +85°C
20 Thin
QFN-EP*
(5mm x
5mm)
T2055-5
MAX3224EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP —
MAX3224EEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP —
MAX3224EEPP -40°C to +85°C
20 Plastic
DIP —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.